## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

We, Prentke Romich Company, hereby declare that the below mentioned product conforms to the below mentioned regulation.

Manufacturer's Name and Address Prentke Romich Company dba PRC-Saltillo

1022 Heyl Road

Wooster, OH 44691 USA

SRN (Single Registration Number) US-MF-000018695

EU Authorized Representative's Name and Address Jürgen Babst

Prentke Romich GmbH Karthäuserstr. 3

D-34117 Kassel, Germany

EU Authorized Representative's SRN DE-AR-000005106

Type of Product: Head tracking module Basic UDI-DI: 81648602HeadTrackerKS

Product Name: NuPoint UDI-DI Code: 00858526006606

Model Number: NuPoint

Conformity Assessment Route Prentke Romich Company uses the following procedures for

the CE-labeling of their products according the Regulation EU

MDR 2017/745:

Date: 31 March 2022

Class 1: CE conformity declaration according to annex VIII

Standards to which Conformity is Declared

EN 14971:2007(E) IEC 61000-4-3:2010

EN 55022:2010 EN 55024:2010

I, the undersigned, hereby declare that the product specified above is designed to conform to the above regulation and standards.

Dustin Welty VP of Engineering

Prentke Romich Company dba PRC-Saltillo

Wooster, OH 44691 USA